

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8656/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in WP No. 546/1995 & order

dated 25.9.2006 in Contempt Petition Civil No.2142 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPENDRA DUTT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh Yadav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel, who has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 prays for and is granted

2

four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The Petitioner will have three weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit. List after expiry of time granted.

Meanwhile, it is directed that the State Government shall finalize the seniority list of the Engineers working in the centralised service, as expeditiously as possible, preferably within three months from today.

The proceedings in contempt initiated by Respondent No.1 shall remain stayed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master