

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20997/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in WP No. 546/1995 and Interim Order dated 25.9.2006 in Contempt Petition Civil No.2142/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPENDRA DUTT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Senior Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G. Venkateswara fRao, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up after two weeks, as prayed for.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to file the latest seniority list which has been issued recently. He is permitted to do so within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master