

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20997/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in WP No. 546(S/B)/1995 & order dated 25.9.2006 in CP (C) No. 2142/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P. ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPENDRA DUTT PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and directions)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswra Rao, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Thugela, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after

eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master